Project: The CBS Secondary School, Extensions,
Wood-workroom Modification & alteration of
driveway.

Client: Thurles CBS Secondary School.

Specification Subsections

DH Ryan Architects,
1 Liberty Square,
Thurles

County Tipperary
Tel: (0504) 24265
Fax: (0504) 90771



Standard Version Contents List - JCT (continued)

CONTENTS LIST

D20
D21

EO5
E10
E20
E30
E40
E41
E60

F10
F30
F31
G10
G20

H20
H65
H71
H74

J40

K10
K11
K21
K32
K40

L10
L11
L20
L21
L30
L40

M10
M20
M30
M40
M50
M60

N10
N13
N25

Excavating and filling
Piling

In situ concrete construction generally

Mixing/ Casting/ Curing in situ concrete
Formwork for in situ concrete

Reinforcement for in situ concrete

Designed joints in situ concrete

Worked finishes/ Cutting to in situ concrete
Pre-cast/ Composite concrete floors/ roof decks

Brick/ Block walling

Accessories/ Sundry items for brick/ block/ stone walling
Pre-cast concrete sills/ lintels/ copings/ features
Structural steel framing

Carpentry/ Timber framing/ First fixing

Rigid Sheet Cladding

Single lap roof tiling

Lead sheet coverings/ flashings

Zinc Strip/Sheet Coverings/ Flashings

Flexible Sheet Tanking/ Damp Proof membrane

Plasterboard dry linings/ Partitions/ Ceilings

Rigid sheet flooring/ sheathing/ decking/ sarking/ linings/ casings
Timber strip/ board fine flooring/ linings

Panel cubicles

Demountable suspended ceilings

Windows/ Screens/ Louvres

Rooflights

Doors/ Shutters/ Hatches

Shutters

Stairs/ Ladders/ Walkways/ Handrails/ Balustrades
General glazing

Cement based levelling/ wearing screeds

Plastered / Rendered / Roughcast Coatings

Metal lathing/ anchored mesh reinforcement for plastered/ rendered coatings
Stone/ Concrete/ Quarry/ Ceramic tiling/ Mosaic

Rubber/ Plastics/ Cork/ Lino/ Carpet tiling/ sheeting

Painting/ Clear finishing

General fixtures/ furnishings/ equipment
Sanitary appliances/ fittings
Permanent access and safety equipment
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P10
P20
P21
P30
P31

Q10
Q20
Q22
Q24
Q25
Q26
Q28
Q30
Q31
Q35
Q40
Q50

R10
R11
R12

Z10
Z11
Z12
Z20
Z21
722
Z31

Sundry insulation/ proofing work/ fire stops

Unframed isolated trims/ skirtings/ sundry items
[ronmongery

Trenches/ Pipeways/ Pits for buried engineering services
Holes/ Chases/ Covers/ Supports for services

Kerbs/ Edgings/ Channels/ Paving accessories
Hardcore/ Granular/ Cement bound bases/ subbases to roads/ pavings
Coated macadam/ Asphalt roads/ pavings
Interlocking brick/ block roads/ pavings

Slab/ Brick/ Sett/ Cobble pavings

Special surfacings/ pavings for sport/ general amenity
Topsoiling

Seeding/ Turfing

External planting

Landscape Maintenance

Fencing

Site Street Furniture / Equipment

Rainwater pipework/ gutters
Foul drainage above ground
Drainage below ground

Purpose made joinery

Purpose made metalwork

Preservative/ Flame retardant treatment
Fixings/ Adhesives

Mortars

Sealants

Powder coatings



